



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Advocate

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.11.2017

Defendant served.

Ld. counsel for defendant has appeared and seeks time to file written statement. Let the same be filed as per Law with advance copy to other side.

Replication be filed within next four weeks with advance copy to other side.

Thereafter, affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed within four weeks after exchanging the copies.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **18th January, 2018**.

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 08, 2017

savita