



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Akash Kumar, proxy counsel

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.02.2018

Written statement stated to be filed by defendant is still not on record and cost of Rs. 10,000/- not paid.

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to take steps for placing on record written statement stated to be filed vide Dy. 15416/2018 and for payment of cost.

Copy of written statement be supplied to ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **27th February, 2018.**

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2018

savita