



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Abhishek Kumar and Mr. Vikas
Kumar, Advocates

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **26.07.2018**

**IA No. 4386/2018 (application filed by defendant u/S 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay of 90 days in filing its written statement)**

Vide separate order announced in the open court today, the present
application is dismissed and written statement is taken off record.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(COMM) 538/2017

Put up for further proceedings on **17th August, 2018.**

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 26, 2018

savita