



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. A. C. Mishra, Adv

This case received from the Court of Sh Rakesh Kumar (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
17.08.2018

%

Learned counsel for defendant seeks three weeks time to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

Let affidavit for admission/denial of documents, if any be filed by defendants within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to counsel for plaintiff, failing which defendant shall be deemed to have admitted the documents filed by plaintiff.

List the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 18.09.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2018

sk