



\$~O-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.A.C. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **29.08.2018**

I.A. 11520/2018

Allowed, subject to just all exceptions.

O.A. 106/2018 & I.A. 11521/2018

Issue notice to the plaintiff through counsel by ordinary mode as well as *dasti* returnable on 17th September, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 29, 2018

ds