



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Aliya Durafshan and Mr. Dheeraj
Singh, Advocates**

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. A.C. Mishra, Advocate**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.09.2018**

File has not been received.

It is submitted by both the parties that the next date of hearing
before the Hon'ble Court has been fixed for 15.10.2018.

Put up this matter on 12.10.2018 for further proceeding or in
alternative purpose.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018/sk