

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Aliya Durafshan with Mr. Vikas
Kumar, Adv.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.

File received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Kumar, learned Joint Registrar, who is stated to be on leave.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
12.10.2018**

%

It is jointly submitted by learned counsels for both the parties that the matter is fixed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.10.2018.

At joint request, list the matter before the **Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 15.10.2018, for further directions.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 12, 2018/cd