



\$~O-27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2017

27 SUNIL KUMAR Plaintiff
Through Mr. Vikas Kumar, Mr. Aliya
Durafshan and Mr. Manish Paliwal,
Advocates

Versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant
Through Mr. A. C. Mishra, Advocate

And

+ CS(COMM) 540/2017

28 UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS Plaintiff
Through Mr. Vikas Kumar, Mr. Aliya
Durafshan and Mr. Manish Paliwal,
Advocates

Versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant
Through Mr. A. C. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

**IA No. 15537/2018 in CS(COMM) 538/2017 &
IA No. 15538/2018 in CS(COMM) 540/2017**

The defendant is seeking extension of time for filing the written submissions and for change of next date of 16th November, 2018 on the ground that he has to go to Bangalore to attend his ailing father.

The applications are allowed. The defendant is granted one week's time to file the written submissions. The next date of hearing i.e. 16th November, 2018 is cancelled.



List the matters for hearing on 19th December, 2019, at the end of the Board.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 15, 2018

b