



\$~O-22, 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

22

+ CS(COMM) 538/2017 & I.A.11521/2018, 15537/2018, O.A.106/2018

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Aliya Durafshan, Mr.Dheeraj Singh, Mr.Vikas Kumar, Mr.Manish Paliwal, Mr.Ashutosh Sharma, Advocates

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.A.C. Mishra, Ms.Pallavi Dubey, Advocates

23

+ CS(COMM) 540/2017 & I.A.11519/2018, 15538/2018, O.A.105/2018

UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Aliya Durafshan, Mr.Dheeraj Singh, Mr.Vikas Kumar, Mr.Manish Paliwal, Mr.Ashutosh Sharma, Advocates

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.A.C. Mishra, Ms.Pallavi Dubey, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

19.12.2018

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 13th February, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2018/dk