



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

**SUNIL KUMAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Mr. Manish Paliwal,  
Mr. Aman Modi and Mr. Dheeraj Singh,  
Advs. (mobile no. 9828829280)

versus

**LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Adv. for L& T  
Ltd. (mobile no. 9711425439)

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER**  
**05.03.2019**

The Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

There is a Full Court Reference today, hence renotify for the  
same purpose on 06.03.2019.

**Reader to  
Joint Registrar(Judicial)**

**MARCH 05, 2019**

**NR**