



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2017

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aliya Durafshan, Adv.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv. (mobile no.
9953904450)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.03.2019

Despite direction of Hon'ble Court dated 13.02.2019, replication along with affidavit of admission/denial not filed and again sought one week time for filing the same. Even copy in advance not supplied to learned counsel for defendant. Since the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble Court is already fixed on 11.03.2019, the request of learned counsel for plaintiff cannot be considered.

The affidavit of admission/denial of the documents of the plaintiff also not filed by defendant. However it is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that the affidavit has already been filed which is not on record. Learned counsel for defendant is directed to get the same placed on record. Copy of affidavit already supplied to the plaintiff.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2019, the date



already fixed for further directions.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 06, 2019
NR