



\$~OS-27 & 28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2017

SUNIL KUMAR ..... Plaintiff

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. .... Defendant

+ CS(COMM) 540/2017

UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS ..... Plaintiff

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. .... Defendant

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Adv. for the defendant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **11.03.2019**

None has appeared for the plaintiff.

List on 9.4.2019 before Joint Registrar for completion of admission/denial of documents.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**MARCH 11, 2019**

n