



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikash Kumar and Mr. Manish
Paliwal, Advs. (mobile no. 9839593998)

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv. (mobile no.
9953904450)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

01.05.2019

Proceeding has been stayed by Hon'ble Division Bench vide
order dated 27.03.2019 and next date of hearing is fixed for
14.08.2019.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.08.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 01, 2019/NR