



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Ms. Kritika
Srivastava and Mr. Manish Paliwal,
Advts.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Anindita proxy counsel

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.08.2019

Proceeding of the present case has been stayed and submitted to
be continued till the next date of hearing i.e. 27.11.2019.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.12.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2019/NR