



\$~OS-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017 & I.A. 4504/2021**

SUNIL KUMAR

... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Mr. Manish Paliwal,
and Mr. Mayank Grower, Advs.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

... Defendant

Through

Ms. Ishmeet Kaur Taleja, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

25.03.2021

I.A. 4504/2021 (under Order XII Rule 6)

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice.

A copy of the application be supplied to learned counsel for the defendant.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List on 29.07.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 25, 2021/st