



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar and Mr. Manish
Paliwal, Advocates

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. A.C. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **13.04.2022**

CS(COMM) 538/2017 and I.A.4504/2021 (O-XII R-6 of CPC)

List before the Joint Registrar on 26th May, 2022 for completion of
pleadings.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 13, 2022

dk