



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal, Ms Megha Yadav
& Ms Parul Manral, Advs
(9643734321) (mail@manishpaliwal.com)

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Adv
(9711425439) (mail@acmlegal.org)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.04.2023

IA No. 4504/2021 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XII Rule 6 CPC)

Pleadings qua IA are complete.

CS(COMM) 538/2017

Admission/denial has already been concluded.

As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on
14.07.2023 for further directions.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2023

SK