



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal and Ms. Megha
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi and Mr.
Venkatesh Kaushik, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, submit that the issues have already been framed and the matter is at the stage of recording of the plaintiff's evidence.
2. The Division Bench *vide* its order dated 29.04.2024, has directed expeditious disposal of the matter. Both the parties have been asked but they have refused for getting the evidence recorded to the Local Commissioner.
3. The plaintiff submits that he is in the process to file the affidavit of evidence which shall be filed within one week with copy to the opposite counsel.
4. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Joint Registrar on 22.05.2024, when the parties shall appear and the schedule of dates for recording of the evidence of both the parties be worked out and an



endeavour be made to conclude the recording of evidence within six months, in compliance of the directions of the Order of the Division Bench dated 29.04.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 17, 2024/RS