



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal, Ms. Megha
Yadav, Advs. (M: 9643734321)

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Mr. Shubham
Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.05.2024**

Learned counsels for both parties requested for some more time to file the list of witnesses.

In the interest of justice, let same be filed within one week, with advance copy to the opposite party along with affidavit of evidence on behalf of the plaintiff.

Hence, put up for PE on 04.07.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2024/sms