



\$~2 & 3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2017

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal and Ms. Megha  
Yadav, Advocates

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrityunjai Singh and Ms.  
Vidushi Gupta, Advocates

+ CS(COMM) 540/2017

UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal and Ms. Megha  
Yadav, Advocates

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mrityunjai Singh and Ms.  
Vidushi Gupta, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**03.07.2026**

%

1. The cases are ripe for hearing.
2. Written submissions be filed by the Parties before the next date of hearing. Written submissions must indicate the arguments on each issue as well as cross reference(s) to the documents, page numbers of the documents



and the depositions on which reliance is sought to be placed. Judgments relied upon be also filed along with the written submissions.

3. List on 17.09.2026 for final hearing.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JULY 03, 2026**

*S. Zakir*